

## Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Merger & Acquisition Advisors focused on the Lower Middle Market

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. is pleased to announce that

**Advanced GeoServices Corp.** has been acquired by

**Montrose Environmental** 





Mt. Laurel, NJ – February 9, 2018

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. announced today that Advanced GeoServices Corp. ("AGC") has been acquired by Montrose Environmental Group, Inc. ("Montrose").

Founded in 1992, AGC is a specialty engineering company providing high quality environmental, geotechnical, civil/site land planning, surveying, landscape architecture, water/wastewater, and municipal engineering services. AGC services a wide array of sectors including industrial, commercial/retail, medical/education/institution, residential, energy & infrastructure, and government sectors. AGC is headquartered in West Chester, Pennsylvania with regional offices in Lancaster, Pennsylvania, Fair Lawn, New Jersey, Cherry Hill, New Jersey, and Westlake, Ohio. For more information, please visit <a href="http://www.advancedgeoservices.com/">http://www.advancedgeoservices.com/</a>.

Montrose is an environmental services provider offering measurement and analytical services as well as environmental resiliency and sustainability solutions to clients across a wide array of sectors. Montrose's qualified engineers, scientists, technicians, associates, and policy experts are proud of their collective expertise and the collaborative nature of our approach to helping clients. Montrose strives to optimize environmental resiliency in a way that effectively complements its clients' decision-making and operations and efficiently fulfills their project requirements. Headquartered in Orange County, California, Montrose has over 50 offices across the country and over 1,000 employees nationwide. For more information, please visit <a href="http://montrose-environmental.com/">http://montrose-environmental.com/</a>.

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. initiated this transaction, acted as a financial advisor and assisted with negotiations for AGC.

For more information on this transaction, please contact Daniel R. Everingham at dre@everkerr.com or 856.546.6655 x115.

## About Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Everingham & Kerr is a merger and acquisition advisory firm that specializes in providing intermediary services for lower middle market companies and entrepreneurs. The firm assists clients across all industries and offers various services including mergers, acquisitions, divestitures, valuations, transaction consulting and exit planning. The firm's client base has included public and private corporations, investor groups, individual entrepreneurs, management buyout groups and family buyout participants. Everingham & Kerr's focus is on providing lower middle market companies with highly professional services typically available only from large investment banks servicing much larger clients. The firm provides the resources and highly experienced personnel necessary to ensure maximum results produced efficiently and confidentially.

## PRESS RELEASE

for immediate release
February 9, 2018



Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

New Jersey Headquarters

1300 Route73, Ste. 103 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Phone: 856.546.6655 Fax: 856.546.2806 E-Mail: dre@everkerr.com Website: www.everkerr.com